HE4051N
                300mA Single Cell Li-ion Battery Charger
 0.1mA Termination, 45nA Battery Leakage Current
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HE4051 series of devices are highly integrated Li-Ion and Li-Pol linear chargers targeted at small capacity battery for
portable applications. It is a complete constant-current/ constant voltage linear charger. No external sense resistor is
needed, and no blocking diode is required due to the internal MOSFET architecture. It can deliver up to 300mA of
charge current (using a good thermal PCB layout) with a final float voltage accuracy of ±1%. The charge voltage is fixed

2
VCC
ORDER INFORMATION
Part NO Package CV Voltage CC Current Temperature Tape & Reel
HE4051N-42
TDFN1X1-6L
4.2V
Programmable
Max:300mA
-40 ~ +85℃ 10000/REEL
HE4051Y-42 4.2V
HE4051N-435 4.35V
HE4051Y-435 4.35V
PIN ASSIGNMENT
1
2
3 4
5
6 1：BAT
2：NC
3：CHGb
4：GND
5：PROG
6：VCC
TDFN1X1-6L
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Number Pin Name I/O Function
1 BAT O
Charge Current Output. Provides charge current to the battery
and regulates the final float voltage to 4.2V or 4.35V.
2 NC - -
3 CHGb O
Open-Drain Charge Status Output. When the battery is
charging, the CHGb pin is pulled low. When the charge cycle is
completed or VCC is removed, the CHGb is forced high
impedance.
4 GND Ground Ground
5 PROG O
Charge current setting, charge current monitor. The charging
current is given by IBAT= 100/RPROG(A). Please choose 1%
precision resistor for RPROG.
For fixed charge current part, this pin is no bonding wire.
6 VCC Power Power Supply
CHGb 1
2
3
GND
4
5
BAT VCC
PROG
HE4051N (Top view)
SOT23-5L
HE4051Y (Top view)
SOT23-5L 3000/REEL
HE4051N
                300mA Single Cell Li-ion Battery Charger
 0.1mA Termination, 45nA Battery Leakage Current